Type of Phone/Number of Subscribers*

Fixed Line 56,000,000
PHS .
Mobile phone . 5,663,000 The total number of mobile phone
P users comes to 55,532,000 —

i 44% of Japan’s entire population.

Mobile phone 49,869,000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60

*as of February 2000 People (millions)

Frequent Users Occasional Less Frequent
Expected phone to be 82.7 74.6 40.0
efficient and found it is

Expected but found is not 10.0 11.9 20.0
Not expected but found is 4.7 6.8 20.0
Neither 13 51 20.0
No answer 13 1.7 0.0

Portable communication device*
3.3%

*Example: PDA

Car navigation system 9.3%

Mobile phone 57.7%
PC 32.6%

PHS Mobile phone
13.1%

Word processor
46.9%

Pager 10.1%

Fax machine 31.9%

Source for all: the Ministry of Post and Telecommunications
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ATTRIBUTE
OF USER:

Male
Female

Age
<19
20-29
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-69
70+

Office worker, manager,
government official

Independent enterprise
Housewife

Part-time worker
Students

Other

PERCENTAGE
OF USERS:

67.6
32.4

0.6
18.4
48.7
21.3

8.1

2.7

0.2
60.3
15.7
13.0
7.3
25

11
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